

1

8X

路線 Routes 1, 8X

新增巴士轉乘優惠

Provision of New Bus-Bus Interchange Discount

路線 1, 8X 將新增巴士轉乘優惠，詳情如下：

New Bus-Bus Interchange concessionary fares will be provided for passengers interchanging from routes 1 and 8X to other Citybus bus routes. Details as follows:

生效日期 Implementation Date	02/06/2025 (星期一 Monday)				
1	巴士轉乘優惠 Bus-Bus Interchange Concessionary Fares				
目的地 Destination	首程 1 st Journey	巴士轉乘點 Interchange Location	次程 2 nd Journey	優惠 Discount	總車資 Total fare
堅尼地城 Kennedy Town	1	金鐘一太古廣場，金鐘道 Admiralty - Pacific Place, Queensway	5X	\$ 4.8	\$ 6.1
		砵典乍街，干諾道中 Pottinger Street	18	\$ 4.8	\$ 6.3
跑馬地 Happy Valley	5X	金鐘一金鐘廊，金鐘道 Admiralty - Queensway Plaza, Queensway	1	\$ 4.8	\$ 6.1
	18	德忌利士街，德輔道中 Douglas Street, Des Voeux Road Central		\$ 4.8	\$ 7.0

8X

巴士轉乘優惠 Bus-Bus Interchange Concessionary Fares

目的地 Destination	首程 1 st Journey	巴士轉乘點 Interchange Location	次程 2 nd Journey	優惠 Discount	總車資 Total fare
鰂魚涌 Quarry Bay	8X	維多利亞公園，高士威道 Victoria Park, Causeway Road	8H	\$ 7.0	\$ 8.1
			81	\$ 6.2	\$ 8.1
跑馬地 Happy Valley	2	炮台山站，英皇道 Fortress Hill Station, King's Road	8X	\$ 3.9	\$ 6.9
	2A			\$ 3.9	\$ 6.9
	8H *			\$ 3.9	\$ 6.9
	81 *			\$ 3.9	\$ 6.9

*只適用於首程在南安里，筲箕灣道至健康村，英皇道之間各站登車的乘客。
Applicable to passengers boarding at bus stops between Nam On Lane, Shau Kei Wan Road and Healthy Village, King's Road on first journey

敬請留意。

Thank you for your attention.

營運部 (港島) 啟

Operations Department (HK Island)

DK/BW/ak